
Purse Breakdown:2024 Regions Tradition (ends May 12, 2024) 
Total Purse: 2,600,000 

Pos. Pct. Amount 2 Tied 3 Tied 4 Tied 5 Tied 6 Tied 7 Tied 8 Tied 9 Tied 10 Tied 
1 15% $390,000.00 $309,400.00 $268,666.66 $240,500.00 $217,360.00 $198,466.67 $183,485.72 $170,950.00 $160,044.44 $150,800.00 
2 8.8% $228,800.00 $208,000.00 $190,666.67 $174,200.00 $160,160.00 $149,066.67 $139,657.14 $131,300.00 $124,222.22 $118,040.00 
3 7.2% $187,200.00 $171,600.00 $156,000.00 $143,000.00 $133,120.00 $124,800.00 $117,371.43 $111,150.00 $105,733.34 $100,880.00 
4 6% $156,000.00 $140,400.00 $128,266.66 $119,600.00 $112,320.00 $105,733.34 $100,285.71 $95,550.00 $91,288.89 $87,360.00 
5 4.8% $124,800.00 $114,400.00 $107,466.66 $101,400.00 $95,680.00 $91,000.00 $86,914.29 $83,200.00 $79,733.34 $76,700.00 
6 4% $104,000.00 $98,800.00 $93,600.00 $88,400.00 $84,240.00 $80,600.00 $77,257.14 $74,100.00 $71,355.55 $68,900.00 
7 3.6% $93,600.00 $88,400.00 $83,200.00 $79,300.00 $75,920.00 $72,800.00 $69,828.57 $67,275.00 $65,000.00 $62,920.00 
8 3.2% $83,200.00 $78,000.00 $74,533.34 $71,500.00 $68,640.00 $65,866.66 $63,514.29 $61,425.00 $59,511.11 $57,720.00 
9 2.8% $72,800.00 $70,200.00 $67,600.00 $65,000.00 $62,400.00 $60,233.33 $58,314.29 $56,550.00 $54,888.89 $53,300.00 
10 2.6% $67,600.00 $65,000.00 $62,400.00 $59,800.00 $57,720.00 $55,900.00 $54,228.57 $52,650.00 $51,133.33 $49,686.00 
11 2.4% $62,400.00 $59,800.00 $57,200.00 $55,250.00 $53,560.00 $52,000.00 $50,514.29 $49,075.00 $47,695.55 $46,358.00 
12 2.2% $57,200.00 $54,600.00 $52,866.67 $51,350.00 $49,920.00 $48,533.33 $47,171.43 $45,857.50 $44,575.55 $43,342.00 
13 2% $52,000.00 $50,700.00 $49,400.00 $48,100.00 $46,800.00 $45,500.00 $44,237.14 $42,997.50 $41,802.22 $40,638.00 
14 1.9% $49,400.00 $48,100.00 $46,800.00 $45,500.00 $44,200.00 $42,943.33 $41,711.43 $40,527.50 $39,375.55 $38,298.00 
15 1.8% $46,800.00 $45,500.00 $44,200.00 $42,900.00 $41,652.00 $40,430.00 $39,260.00 $38,122.50 $37,064.45 $36,088.00 
16 1.7% $44,200.00 $42,900.00 $41,600.00 $40,365.00 $39,156.00 $38,003.33 $36,882.86 $35,847.50 $34,897.78 $34,008.00 
17 1.6% $41,600.00 $40,300.00 $39,086.67 $37,895.00 $36,764.00 $35,663.33 $34,654.29 $33,735.00 $32,875.55 $32,058.00 
18 1.5% $39,000.00 $37,830.00 $36,660.00 $35,555.00 $34,476.00 $33,496.67 $32,611.43 $31,785.00 $30,997.78 $30,264.00 
19 1.41% $36,660.00 $35,490.00 $34,406.67 $33,345.00 $32,396.00 $31,546.67 $30,754.29 $29,997.50 $29,293.33 $28,626.00 
20 1.32% $34,320.00 $33,280.00 $32,240.00 $31,330.00 $30,524.00 $29,770.00 $29,045.71 $28,372.50 $27,733.33 $27,118.00 
21 1.24% $32,240.00 $31,200.00 $30,333.33 $29,575.00 $28,860.00 $28,166.67 $27,522.86 $26,910.00 $26,317.78 $25,740.00 
22 1.16% $30,160.00 $29,380.00 $28,686.67 $28,015.00 $27,352.00 $26,736.67 $26,148.57 $25,577.50 $25,017.78 $24,466.00 
23 1.1% $28,600.00 $27,950.00 $27,300.00 $26,650.00 $26,052.00 $25,480.00 $24,922.86 $24,375.00 $23,833.33 $23,322.00 
24 1.05% $27,300.00 $26,650.00 $26,000.00 $25,415.00 $24,856.00 $24,310.00 $23,771.43 $23,237.50 $22,735.55 $22,256.00 
25 1% $26,000.00 $25,350.00 $24,786.67 $24,245.00 $23,712.00 $23,183.33 $22,657.14 $22,165.00 $21,695.55 $21,242.00 
26 0.95% $24,700.00 $24,180.00 $23,660.00 $23,140.00 $22,620.00 $22,100.00 $21,617.14 $21,157.50 $20,713.33 $20,280.00 
27 0.91% $23,660.00 $23,140.00 $22,620.00 $22,100.00 $21,580.00 $21,103.33 $20,651.43 $20,215.00 $19,788.89 $19,370.00 
28 0.87% $22,620.00 $22,100.00 $21,580.00 $21,060.00 $20,592.00 $20,150.00 $19,722.86 $19,305.00 $18,893.33 $18,486.00 
29 0.83% $21,580.00 $21,060.00 $20,540.00 $20,085.00 $19,656.00 $19,240.00 $18,831.43 $18,427.50 $18,026.67 $17,654.00 
30 0.79% $20,540.00 $20,020.00 $19,586.67 $19,175.00 $18,772.00 $18,373.33 $17,977.14 $17,582.50 $17,217.78 $16,874.00 
31 0.75% $19,500.00 $19,110.00 $18,720.00 $18,330.00 $17,940.00 $17,550.00 $17,160.00 $16,802.50 $16,466.67 $16,146.00 
32 0.72% $18,720.00 $18,330.00 $17,940.00 $17,550.00 $17,160.00 $16,770.00 $16,417.14 $16,087.50 $15,773.33 $15,470.00 
33 0.69% $17,940.00 $17,550.00 $17,160.00 $16,770.00 $16,380.00 $16,033.33 $15,711.43 $15,405.00 $15,108.89 $14,820.00 
34 0.66% $17,160.00 $16,770.00 $16,380.00 $15,990.00 $15,652.00 $15,340.00 $15,042.86 $14,755.00 $14,473.33 $14,196.00 
35 0.63% $16,380.00 $15,990.00 $15,600.00 $15,275.00 $14,976.00 $14,690.00 $14,411.43 $14,137.50 $13,866.67 $13,598.00 
36 0.6% $15,600.00 $15,210.00 $14,906.67 $14,625.00 $14,352.00 $14,083.33 $13,817.14 $13,552.50 $13,288.89 $13,026.00 
37 0.57% $14,820.00 $14,560.00 $14,300.00 $14,040.00 $13,780.00 $13,520.00 $13,260.00 $13,000.00 $12,740.00 $12,480.00 
38 0.55% $14,300.00 $14,040.00 $13,780.00 $13,520.00 $13,260.00 $13,000.00 $12,740.00 $12,480.00 $12,220.00 $11,960.00 
39 0.53% $13,780.00 $13,520.00 $13,260.00 $13,000.00 $12,740.00 $12,480.00 $12,220.00 $11,960.00 $11,700.00 $11,440.00 
40 0.51% $13,260.00 $13,000.00 $12,740.00 $12,480.00 $12,220.00 $11,960.00 $11,700.00 $11,440.00 $11,180.00 $10,920.00 
41 0.49% $12,740.00 $12,480.00 $12,220.00 $11,960.00 $11,700.00 $11,440.00 $11,180.00 $10,920.00 $10,660.00 $10,400.00 
42 0.47% $12,220.00 $11,960.00 $11,700.00 $11,440.00 $11,180.00 $10,920.00 $10,660.00 $10,400.00 $10,140.00 $9,880.00 
43 0.45% $11,700.00 $11,440.00 $11,180.00 $10,920.00 $10,660.00 $10,400.00 $10,140.00 $9,880.00 $9,620.00 $9,360.00 
44 0.43% $11,180.00 $10,920.00 $10,660.00 $10,400.00 $10,140.00 $9,880.00 $9,620.00 $9,360.00 $9,100.00 $8,840.00 
45 0.41% $10,660.00 $10,400.00 $10,140.00 $9,880.00 $9,620.00 $9,360.00 $9,100.00 $8,840.00 $8,580.00 $8,346.00 
46 0.39% $10,140.00 $9,880.00 $9,620.00 $9,360.00 $9,100.00 $8,840.00 $8,580.00 $8,320.00 $8,088.89 $7,878.00 
47 0.37% $9,620.00 $9,360.00 $9,100.00 $8,840.00 $8,580.00 $8,320.00 $8,060.00 $7,832.50 $7,626.67 $7,436.00 



48 0.35% $9,100.00 $8,840.00 $8,580.00 $8,320.00 $8,060.00 $7,800.00 $7,577.14 $7,377.50 $7,193.33 $7,020.00 
49 0.33% $8,580.00 $8,320.00 $8,060.00 $7,800.00 $7,540.00 $7,323.33 $7,131.43 $6,955.00 $6,788.89 $6,630.00 
50 0.31% $8,060.00 $7,800.00 $7,540.00 $7,280.00 $7,072.00 $6,890.00 $6,722.86 $6,565.00 $6,413.33 $6,266.00 
51 0.29% $7,540.00 $7,280.00 $7,020.00 $6,825.00 $6,656.00 $6,500.00 $6,351.43 $6,207.50 $6,066.67 $5,928.00 
52 0.27% $7,020.00 $6,760.00 $6,586.67 $6,435.00 $6,292.00 $6,153.33 $6,017.14 $5,882.50 $5,748.89 $5,616.00 
53 0.25% $6,500.00 $6,370.00 $6,240.00 $6,110.00 $5,980.00 $5,850.00 $5,720.00 $5,590.00 $5,460.00 $5,330.00 
54 0.24% $6,240.00 $6,110.00 $5,980.00 $5,850.00 $5,720.00 $5,590.00 $5,460.00 $5,330.00 $5,200.00 $5,070.00 
55 0.23% $5,980.00 $5,850.00 $5,720.00 $5,590.00 $5,460.00 $5,330.00 $5,200.00 $5,070.00 $4,940.00 $4,810.00 
56 0.22% $5,720.00 $5,590.00 $5,460.00 $5,330.00 $5,200.00 $5,070.00 $4,940.00 $4,810.00 $4,680.00 $4,550.00 
57 0.21% $5,460.00 $5,330.00 $5,200.00 $5,070.00 $4,940.00 $4,810.00 $4,680.00 $4,550.00 $4,420.00 $4,290.00 
58 0.2% $5,200.00 $5,070.00 $4,940.00 $4,810.00 $4,680.00 $4,550.00 $4,420.00 $4,290.00 $4,160.00 $4,030.00 
59 0.19% $4,940.00 $4,810.00 $4,680.00 $4,550.00 $4,420.00 $4,290.00 $4,160.00 $4,030.00 $3,900.00 $3,770.00 
60 0.18% $4,680.00 $4,550.00 $4,420.00 $4,290.00 $4,160.00 $4,030.00 $3,900.00 $3,770.00 $3,640.00 $3,520.40 
61 0.17% $4,420.00 $4,290.00 $4,160.00 $4,030.00 $3,900.00 $3,770.00 $3,640.00 $3,510.00 $3,391.56 $3,281.20 
62 0.16% $4,160.00 $4,030.00 $3,900.00 $3,770.00 $3,640.00 $3,510.00 $3,380.00 $3,263.00 $3,154.67 $3,052.40 
63 0.15% $3,900.00 $3,770.00 $3,640.00 $3,510.00 $3,380.00 $3,250.00 $3,134.86 $3,029.00 $2,929.33 $2,834.00 
64 0.14% $3,640.00 $3,510.00 $3,380.00 $3,250.00 $3,120.00 $3,007.33 $2,904.57 $2,808.00 $2,715.56 $2,626.00 
65 0.13% $3,380.00 $3,250.00 $3,120.00 $2,990.00 $2,880.80 $2,782.00 $2,689.14 $2,600.00 $2,513.33 $2,433.60 
66 0.12% $3,120.00 $2,990.00 $2,860.00 $2,756.00 $2,662.40 $2,574.00 $2,488.57 $2,405.00 $2,328.44 $2,256.80 
67 0.11% $2,860.00 $2,730.00 $2,634.67 $2,548.00 $2,464.80 $2,383.33 $2,302.86 $2,229.50 $2,160.89 $2,095.60 
68 0.1% $2,600.00 $2,522.00 $2,444.00 $2,366.00 $2,288.00 $2,210.00 $2,139.43 $2,073.50 $2,010.67 $1,950.00 
69 0.094% $2,444.00 $2,366.00 $2,288.00 $2,210.00 $2,132.00 $2,062.67 $1,998.29 $1,937.00 $1,877.78 $1,820.00 
70 0.088% $2,288.00 $2,210.00 $2,132.00 $2,054.00 $1,986.40 $1,924.00 $1,864.57 $1,807.00 $1,750.67  

71 0.082% $2,132.00 $2,054.00 $1,976.00 $1,911.00 $1,851.20 $1,794.00 $1,738.29 $1,683.50   

72 0.076% $1,976.00 $1,898.00 $1,837.33 $1,781.00 $1,726.40 $1,672.67 $1,619.43    

73 0.07% $1,820.00 $1,768.00 $1,716.00 $1,664.00 $1,612.00 $1,560.00     

74 0.066% $1,716.00 $1,664.00 $1,612.00 $1,560.00 $1,508.00      

75 0.062% $1,612.00 $1,560.00 $1,508.00 $1,456.00       

76 0.058% $1,508.00 $1,456.00 $1,404.00        

77 0.054% $1,404.00 $1,352.00         

78 0.05% $1,300.00          

Total  $2,600,000.00          

 


